
Tramo 1
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

0,10 00 09,0 40,00 5,10 06 27,8 10,10 12 28,5 15,142 19 15,9 49,90
0,20 00 18,0 5,20 06 35,0 10,20 12 35,7 15,20 19 20,1
0,30 00 27,0 5,30 06 42,2 10,30 12 42,9 15,30 19 27,3
0,40 00 36,0 5,40 06 49,4 10,40 12 50,1 15,40 19 34,5
0,50 00 45,0 5,50 06 56,6 10,50 12 57,3 15,50 19 41,7
0,60 00 54,0 5,60 07 03,8 10,60 13 04,5 15,60 19 48,9
0,70 01 03,0 5,70 07 11,0 10,70 13 11,8 15,70 19 56,1
0,80 01 12,0 5,80 07 18,3 10,80 13 19,0 15,80 20 03,3
0,90 01 21,0 5,90 07 25,5 10,90 13 26,2 15,90 20 10,6
1,00 01 30,0 6,00 07 32,7 11,00 13 33,4 16,00 20 17,8

1,110 01 39,9 49,90 6,10 07 39,9 11,10 13 40,6 16,10 20 25,0
1,20 01 46,4 6,20 07 47,1 11,20 13 47,8 16,20 20 32,2
1,30 01 53,6 6,30 07 54,3 11,30 13 55,1 16,30 20 39,4
1,40 02 00,8 6,40 08 01,5 11,40 14 02,3 16,40 20 46,6
1,50 02 08,0 6,50 08 08,8 11,50 14 09,5 16,50 20 53,8
1,60 02 15,3 6,60 08 16,0 11,60 14 16,7 16,60 21 01,1
1,70 02 22,5 6,70 08 23,2 11,70 14 23,9 16,70 21 08,3
1,80 02 29,7 6,80 08 30,4 11,80 14 31,1 16,80 21 15,5
1,90 02 36,9 6,90 08 37,6 11,90 14 38,3 16,90 21 22,7
2,00 02 44,1 7,00 08 44,8 12,00 14 45,6 17,00 21 29,9
2,10 02 51,3 7,10 08 52,0 12,10 14 52,8 17,10 21 37,1
2,20 02 58,5 7,20 08 59,3 12,20 14 60,0 17,20 21 44,3
2,30 03 05,8 7,30 09 06,5 12,30 15 07,2 17,30 21 51,6
2,40 03 13,0 7,40 09 13,7 12,40 15 14,4 17,40 21 58,8
2,50 03 20,2 7,50 09 20,9 12,50 15 21,6 17,50 22 06,0
2,60 03 27,4 7,60 09 28,1 12,60 15 28,8 17,60 22 13,2
2,70 03 34,6 7,70 09 35,3 12,70 15 36,1 17,70 22 20,4
2,80 03 41,8 7,80 09 42,5 12,80 15 43,3 17,80 22 27,6
2,90 03 49,0 7,90 09 49,8 12,90 15 50,5 17,90 22 34,8
3,00 03 56,3 8,00 09 57,0 13,00 15 57,7 18,00 22 42,1
3,10 04 03,5 8,10 10 04,2 13,10 16 04,9 18,10 22 49,3
3,20 04 10,7 8,20 10 11,4 13,20 16 12,1 18,20 22 56,5
3,30 04 17,9 8,30 10 18,6 13,30 16 19,3 18,30 23 03,7
3,40 04 25,1 8,40 10 25,8 13,40 16 26,6 18,40 23 10,9
3,50 04 32,3 8,50 10 33,0 13,50 16 33,8 18,50 23 18,1
3,60 04 39,5 8,60 10 40,3 13,60 16 41,0 18,60 23 25,3
3,70 04 46,8 8,70 10 47,5 13,70 16 48,2 18,70 23 32,6
3,80 04 54,0 8,80 10 54,7 13,80 16 55,4 18,80 23 39,8
3,90 05 01,2 8,90 11 01,9 13,90 17 02,6 18,90 23 47,0
4,00 05 08,4 9,00 11 09,1 14,00 17 09,8 19,00 23 54,2
4,10 05 15,6 9,10 11 16,3 14,10 17 17,1 19,10 24 01,4
4,20 05 22,8 9,20 11 23,5 14,230 17 26,4 30,00 19,20 24 08,6
4,30 05 30,0 9,30 11 30,8 14,30 17 34,8 19,30 24 15,8
4,40 05 37,3 9,40 11 38,0 14,40 17 46,8 19,40 24 23,1
4,50 05 44,5 9,50 11 45,2 14,50 17 58,8 19,50 24 30,3
4,60 05 51,7 9,60 11 52,4 14,60 18 10,8 19,60 24 37,5
4,70 05 58,9 9,70 11 59,6 14,70 18 22,8 19,70 24 44,7
4,80 06 06,1 9,80 12 06,8 14,80 18 34,8 19,80 24 51,9
4,90 06 13,3 9,90 12 14,0 14,90 18 46,8 19,90 24 59,1
5,00 06 20,5 10,00 12 21,3 15,00 18 58,8 20,00 25 06,4



Tramo 1
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

20,10 25 13,6 25,10 31 14,3
20,20 25 20,8 25,20 31 21,5
20,30 25 28,0 25,30 31 28,7
20,40 25 35,2 25,40 31 35,9
20,50 25 42,4 25,50 31 43,1
20,60 25 49,6 25,60 31 50,4
20,70 25 56,9 25,70 31 57,6
20,80 26 04,1 25,80 32 04,8
20,90 26 11,3 25,90 32 12,0
21,00 26 18,5 26,00 32 19,2
21,10 26 25,7 26,10 32 26,4
21,20 26 32,9 26,20 32 33,6
21,30 26 40,1 26,30 32 40,9
21,40 26 47,4 26,40 32 48,1
21,50 26 54,6 26,50 32 55,3
21,60 27 01,8 26,60 33 02,5
21,70 27 09,0 26,70 33 09,7
21,80 27 16,2 26,80 33 16,9
21,90 27 23,4 26,90 33 24,1
22,00 27 30,6 27,00 33 31,4
22,10 27 37,9 27,10 33 38,6
22,20 27 45,1 27,20 33 45,8
22,30 27 52,3 27,30 33 53,0
22,40 27 59,5 27,40 34 00,2
22,50 28 06,7 27,50 34 07,4
22,60 28 13,9 27,60 34 14,6
22,70 28 21,1 27,70 34 21,9
22,80 28 28,4 27,80 34 29,1
22,90 28 35,6 27,90 34 36,3
23,00 28 42,8 28,00 34 43,5
23,10 28 50,0 28,10 34 50,7
23,20 28 57,2 28,20 34 57,9
23,30 29 04,4 28,30 35 05,1
23,40 29 11,6 28,40 35 12,4
23,50 29 18,9 28,50 35 19,6
23,60 29 26,1 28,60 35 26,8
23,70 29 33,3 28,70 35 34,0
23,80 29 40,5 28,828 35 43,2 Fin
23,90 29 47,7
24,00 29 54,9
24,10 30 02,1
24,20 30 09,4
24,30 30 16,6
24,40 30 23,8
24,50 30 31,0
24,60 30 38,2
24,70 30 45,4
24,80 30 52,6
24,90 30 59,9
25,00 31 07,1



Tramo 2
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

0,10 00 08,6 42,00 5,10 07 28,1 10,10 14 48,5 15,10 22 02,1
0,20 00 17,1 5,20 07 36,7 10,20 14 57,1 15,20 22 11,1
0,30 00 25,7 5,30 07 45,3 10,30 15 05,6 15,30 22 20,1
0,40 00 34,3 5,40 07 53,9 10,40 15 14,2 15,40 22 29,1
0,50 00 42,9 5,50 08 02,4 10,50 15 22,8 15,50 22 38,1
0,60 00 51,4 5,60 08 11,0 10,60 15 31,3 15,60 22 47,1
0,70 01 00,0 5,70 08 19,6 10,70 15 39,9 15,70 22 56,1
0,80 01 08,6 5,80 08 28,1 10,80 15 48,5 15,80 23 05,1
0,90 01 17,1 5,90 08 36,7 10,90 15 57,1 15,90 23 14,1
1,00 01 25,7 6,00 08 45,3 11,00 16 05,6 16,00 23 23,1
1,10 01 34,3 6,10 08 53,9 11,10 16 14,2 16,10 23 32,1
1,20 01 42,9 6,170 08 59,9 30,00 11,20 16 22,8 16,20 23 41,1
1,30 01 51,4 6,30 09 15,5 11,30 16 31,3 16,30 23 50,1
1,40 02 00,0 6,40 09 27,5 11,40 16 39,9 16,437 24 02,4 Fin
1,50 02 08,6 6,513 09 41,0 42,00 11,50 16 48,5
1,60 02 17,1 6,60 09 48,5 11,60 16 57,1
1,70 02 25,7 6,70 09 57,1 11,70 17 05,6
1,80 02 34,3 6,80 10 05,6 11,80 17 14,2
1,90 02 42,9 6,90 10 14,2 11,90 17 22,8
2,00 02 51,4 7,00 10 22,8 12,00 17 31,3
2,10 03 00,0 7,10 10 31,3 12,10 17 39,9
2,20 03 08,6 7,20 10 39,9 12,20 17 48,5
2,30 03 17,1 7,30 10 48,5 12,30 17 57,1
2,40 03 25,7 7,40 10 57,1 12,40 18 05,6
2,50 03 34,3 7,50 11 05,6 12,50 18 14,2
2,60 03 42,9 7,60 11 14,2 12,60 18 22,8
2,70 03 51,4 7,70 11 22,8 12,70 18 31,3
2,80 04 00,0 7,80 11 31,3 12,80 18 39,9
2,90 04 08,6 7,90 11 39,9 12,90 18 48,5
3,00 04 17,1 8,00 11 48,5 13,00 18 57,1
3,10 04 25,7 8,10 11 57,1 13,10 19 05,6
3,20 04 34,3 8,20 12 05,6 13,20 19 14,2
3,30 04 42,9 8,30 12 14,2 13,30 19 22,8
3,40 04 51,4 8,40 12 22,8 13,40 19 31,3
3,50 05 00,0 8,50 12 31,3 13,50 19 39,9
3,60 05 08,6 8,60 12 39,9 13,60 19 48,5
3,70 05 17,1 8,70 12 48,5 13,70 19 57,1
3,80 05 25,7 8,80 12 57,1 13,80 20 05,6
3,90 05 34,3 8,90 13 05,6 13,926 20 16,4 40,00

4,003 05 43,1 30,00 9,00 13 14,2 14,00 20 23,1
4,10 05 54,8 9,10 13 22,8 14,10 20 32,1
4,20 06 06,8 9,20 13 31,3 14,20 20 41,1

4,324 06 21,6 42,00 9,30 13 39,9 14,30 20 50,1
4,40 06 28,1 9,40 13 48,5 14,40 20 59,1
4,50 06 36,7 9,50 13 57,1 14,50 21 08,1
4,60 06 45,3 9,60 14 05,6 14,60 21 17,1
4,70 06 53,9 9,70 14 14,2 14,70 21 26,1
4,80 07 02,4 9,80 14 22,8 14,80 21 35,1
4,90 07 11,0 9,90 14 31,3 14,90 21 44,1
5,00 07 19,6 10,00 14 39,9 15,00 21 53,1



Tramo 3
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

10,10 12 06,8 15,10 18 14,8 20,10 24 29,2
10,20 12 13,7 15,20 18 22,1 20,20 24 36,4
10,30 12 20,6 15,30 18 29,3 20,30 24 43,6
10,40 12 27,5 15,40 18 36,5 20,40 24 50,8

10,476 12 32,8 49,90 15,50 18 43,7 20,50 24 58,0
10,60 12 41,8 15,60 18 50,9 20,60 25 05,2
10,70 12 49,0 15,70 18 58,1 20,70 25 12,4
10,80 12 56,2 15,80 19 05,3 20,80 25 19,7
10,90 13 03,4 15,90 19 12,6 20,90 25 26,9
11,00 13 10,6 16,00 19 19,8 21,00 25 34,1
11,10 13 17,8 16,10 19 27,0 21,10 25 41,3
11,20 13 25,0 16,20 19 34,2 21,20 25 48,5
11,30 13 32,3 16,30 19 41,4 21,30 25 55,7
11,40 13 39,5 16,40 19 48,6 21,40 26 02,9
11,50 13 46,7 16,50 19 55,8 21,50 26 10,2
11,60 13 53,9 16,60 20 03,1 21,60 26 17,4
11,70 14 01,1 16,70 20 10,3 21,70 26 24,6
11,80 14 08,3 16,80 20 17,5 21,80 26 31,8
11,90 14 15,5 16,90 20 24,7 21,90 26 39,0
12,00 14 22,8 17,00 20 31,9 22,00 26 46,2
12,10 14 30,0 17,10 20 39,1 22,10 26 53,4
12,20 14 37,2 17,20 20 46,3 22,20 27 00,7
12,30 14 44,4 17,30 20 53,6 22,30 27 07,9
12,40 14 51,6 17,40 21 00,8 22,40 27 15,1
12,50 14 58,8 17,50 21 08,0 22,50 27 22,3
12,60 15 06,0 17,60 21 15,2 22,60 27 29,5
12,70 15 13,3 17,70 21 22,4 22,70 27 36,7
12,80 15 20,5 17,80 21 29,6 22,80 27 43,9
12,90 15 27,7 17,90 21 36,8 22,90 27 51,2
13,00 15 34,9 18,00 21 44,1 23,00 27 58,4
13,10 15 42,1 18,10 21 51,3 23,10 28 05,6
13,20 15 49,3 18,20 21 58,5 23,20 28 12,8
13,30 15 56,5 18,30 22 05,7 23,30 28 20,0
13,40 16 03,8 18,40 22 12,9 23,40 28 27,2
13,50 16 11,0 18,50 22 20,1 23,50 28 34,4

13,585 16 17,1 40,00 18,60 22 27,4 23,60 28 41,7
13,70 16 27,5 18,70 22 34,6 23,70 28 48,9
13,80 16 36,5 18,80 22 41,8 23,80 28 56,1
13,90 16 45,5 18,90 22 49,0 23,90 29 03,3
14,00 16 54,5 19,00 22 56,2 24,00 29 10,5

14,058 16 59,7 49,90 19,10 23 03,4 24,10 29 17,7
14,20 17 09,9 19,20 23 10,6 24,20 29 24,9
14,30 17 17,1 19,30 23 17,9 24,30 29 32,2
14,40 17 24,3 19,40 23 25,1 24,40 29 39,4
14,50 17 31,6 19,466 23 29,8 30,00 24,50 29 46,6
14,60 17 38,8 19,60 23 45,9 24,60 29 53,8
14,70 17 46,0 19,750 24 03,9 49,90 24,70 30 01,0
14,80 17 53,2 19,80 24 07,5 24,80 30 08,2
14,90 18 00,4 19,90 24 14,7 24,846 30 11,6 Fin
15,00 18 07,6 20,00 24 21,9



Tramo 4
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

0,10 00 08,0 5,10 07 02,7 10,10 13 55,3 15,10 20 23,4
0,20 00 16,0 5,20 07 10,0 10,20 14 03,3 15,182 20 30,8 Fin
0,30 00 24,0 5,30 07 17,2 10,300 14 11,3 30,00
0,40 00 32,0 5,40 07 24,4 10,424 14 26,1 45,00
0,50 00 40,0 5,50 07 31,6 10,50 14 32,2
0,60 00 48,0 5,60 07 38,8 10,60 14 40,2
0,70 00 56,0 5,70 07 46,0 10,70 14 48,2
0,80 01 04,0 5,805 07 53,6 40,00 10,80 14 56,2
0,90 01 12,0 5,90 08 02,2 10,90 15 04,2
1,00 01 20,0 6,00 08 11,2 11,00 15 12,2
1,10 01 28,0 6,10 08 20,2 11,10 15 20,2
1,20 01 36,0 6,20 08 29,2 11,20 15 28,2
1,30 01 44,0 6,30 08 38,2 11,30 15 36,2
1,40 01 52,0 6,40 08 47,2 11,40 15 44,2
1,50 02 00,0 6,50 08 56,2 11,540 15 55,4 49,90
1,60 02 08,0 6,60 09 05,2 11,60 15 59,7
1,70 02 16,0 6,70 09 14,2 11,70 16 07,0
1,80 02 24,0 6,80 09 23,2 11,80 16 14,2
1,90 02 32,0 6,90 09 32,2 11,90 16 21,4
2,00 02 40,0 7,00 09 41,2 12,00 16 28,6
2,10 02 48,0 7,10 09 50,2 12,10 16 35,8
2,20 02 56,0 7,20 09 59,2 12,20 16 43,0
2,30 03 04,0 7,30 10 08,2 12,30 16 50,2
2,40 03 12,0 7,40 10 17,2 12,40 16 57,5
2,50 03 20,0 7,50 10 26,2 12,50 17 04,7
2,60 03 28,0 7,610 10 36,1 45,00 12,60 17 11,9
2,70 03 36,0 7,70 10 43,3 12,70 17 19,1
2,80 03 44,0 7,80 10 51,3 12,80 17 26,3

2,910 03 52,8 40,00 7,90 10 59,3 12,90 17 33,5
3,00 04 00,9 8,00 11 07,3 13,00 17 40,7
3,10 04 09,9 8,10 11 15,3 13,10 17 48,0
3,20 04 18,9 8,20 11 23,3 13,20 17 55,2
3,30 04 27,9 8,30 11 31,3 13,30 18 02,4
3,40 04 36,9 8,40 11 39,3 13,40 18 09,6
3,50 04 45,9 8,50 11 47,3 13,50 18 16,8
3,60 04 54,9 8,60 11 55,3 13,60 18 24,0
3,70 05 03,9 8,70 12 03,3 13,70 18 31,2
3,80 05 12,9 8,80 12 11,3 13,80 18 38,5
3,90 05 21,9 8,90 12 19,3 13,90 18 45,7
4,00 05 30,9 9,00 12 27,3 14,00 18 52,9
4,10 05 39,9 9,10 12 35,3 14,10 19 00,1
4,20 05 48,9 9,20 12 43,3 14,20 19 07,3
4,30 05 57,9 9,30 12 51,3 14,30 19 14,5
4,40 06 06,9 9,40 12 59,3 14,40 19 21,7
4,50 06 15,9 9,50 13 07,3 14,474 19 27,1 40,00
4,60 06 24,9 9,60 13 15,3 14,60 19 38,4

4,699 06 33,8 49,90 9,70 13 23,3 14,70 19 47,4
4,80 06 41,1 9,80 13 31,3 14,80 19 56,4
4,90 06 48,3 9,90 13 39,3 14,90 20 05,4
5,00 06 55,5 10,00 13 47,3 15,00 20 14,4



Tramo 5
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

0,10 00 09,0 40,00 5,10 07 24,4 10,10 13 37,5 15,10 19 38,2
0,20 00 18,0 5,20 07 31,6 10,20 13 44,7 15,20 19 45,4
0,30 00 27,0 5,30 07 38,9 10,30 13 51,9 15,30 19 52,6
0,40 00 36,0 5,40 07 46,1 10,40 13 59,1 15,40 19 59,9
0,50 00 45,0 5,50 07 53,3 10,50 14 06,4 15,50 20 07,1
0,60 00 54,0 5,60 08 00,5 10,60 14 13,6 15,60 20 14,3
0,70 01 03,0 5,70 08 07,7 10,70 14 20,8 15,70 20 21,5
0,80 01 12,0 5,80 08 14,9 10,80 14 28,0 15,80 20 28,7
0,90 01 21,0 5,90 08 22,1 10,90 14 35,2 15,90 20 35,9
1,00 01 30,0 6,00 08 29,4 11,00 14 42,4 16,00 20 43,1
1,10 01 39,0 6,10 08 36,6 11,10 14 49,6 16,10 20 50,4
1,20 01 48,0 6,20 08 43,8 11,20 14 56,9 16,20 20 57,6
1,30 01 57,0 6,30 08 51,0 11,30 15 04,1 16,30 21 04,8
1,40 02 06,0 6,40 08 58,2 11,40 15 11,3 16,40 21 12,0
1,50 02 15,0 6,50 09 05,4 11,50 15 18,5 16,50 21 19,2
1,60 02 24,0 6,60 09 12,6 11,60 15 25,7 16,60 21 26,4
1,70 02 33,0 6,70 09 19,9 11,70 15 32,9 16,70 21 33,7
1,80 02 42,0 6,80 09 27,1 11,80 15 40,1 16,80 21 40,9
1,90 02 51,0 6,90 09 34,3 11,90 15 47,4 16,90 21 48,1
2,00 03 00,0 7,00 09 41,5 12,00 15 54,6 17,00 21 55,3
2,10 03 09,0 7,10 09 48,7 12,10 16 01,8 17,10 22 02,5
2,20 03 18,0 7,20 09 55,9 12,20 16 09,0 17,20 22 09,7
2,30 03 27,0 7,30 10 03,1 12,30 16 16,2 17,30 22 16,9
2,40 03 36,0 7,40 10 10,4 12,40 16 23,4 17,40 22 24,2
2,50 03 45,0 7,50 10 17,6 12,50 16 30,6 17,50 22 31,4
2,60 03 54,0 7,60 10 24,8 12,60 16 37,9 17,60 22 38,6
2,70 04 03,0 7,70 10 32,0 12,70 16 45,1 17,70 22 45,8
2,80 04 12,0 7,80 10 39,2 12,80 16 52,3 17,80 22 53,0
2,90 04 21,0 7,90 10 46,4 12,90 16 59,5 17,90 23 00,2
3,00 04 30,0 8,00 10 53,6 13,00 17 06,7 18,00 23 07,4
3,10 04 39,0 8,10 11 00,9 13,10 17 13,9 18,10 23 14,7
3,20 04 48,0 8,20 11 08,1 13,20 17 21,1 18,20 23 21,9
3,30 04 57,0 8,30 11 15,3 13,30 17 28,4 18,30 23 29,1
3,40 05 06,0 8,40 11 22,5 13,40 17 35,6 18,40 23 36,3
3,50 05 15,0 8,50 11 29,7 13,50 17 42,8 18,50 23 43,5
3,60 05 24,0 8,60 11 36,9 13,60 17 50,0 18,60 23 50,7
3,70 05 33,0 8,70 11 44,1 13,70 17 57,2 18,70 23 57,9
3,80 05 42,0 8,80 11 51,4 13,80 18 04,4 18,80 24 05,2
3,90 05 51,0 8,90 11 58,6 13,90 18 11,6 18,90 24 12,4
4,00 06 00,0 9,00 12 05,8 14,00 18 18,9 19,00 24 19,6
4,10 06 09,0 9,10 12 13,0 14,10 18 26,1 19,10 24 26,8
4,20 06 18,0 9,20 12 20,2 14,20 18 33,3 19,20 24 34,0

4,284 06 25,6 49,90 9,30 12 27,4 14,30 18 40,5 19,30 24 41,2
4,40 06 33,9 9,386 12 33,6 30,00 14,40 18 47,7 19,40 24 48,4
4,50 06 41,1 9,50 12 47,3 14,50 18 54,9 19,50 24 55,7
4,60 06 48,4 9,644 13 04,6 49,90 14,60 19 02,1 19,60 25 02,9
4,70 06 55,6 9,70 13 08,6 14,70 19 09,4 19,70 25 10,1
4,80 07 02,8 9,80 13 15,9 14,80 19 16,6 19,80 25 17,3
4,90 07 10,0 9,90 13 23,1 14,90 19 23,8 19,90 25 24,5
5,00 07 17,2 10,00 13 30,3 15,00 19 31,0 20,00 25 31,7



Tramo 5
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

20,10 25 38,9
20,20 25 46,2
20,30 25 53,4
20,40 26 00,6

20,469 26 05,6 Fin



Tramo 6
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

0,10 00 07,2 49,90 5,10 06 07,9 10,10 12 08,7 15,10 18 09,4
0,20 00 14,4 5,20 06 15,2 10,20 12 15,9 15,20 18 16,6
0,30 00 21,6 5,30 06 22,4 10,30 12 23,1 15,30 18 23,8
0,40 00 28,9 5,40 06 29,6 10,40 12 30,3 15,40 18 31,0
0,50 00 36,1 5,50 06 36,8 10,50 12 37,5 15,50 18 38,2
0,60 00 43,3 5,60 06 44,0 10,60 12 44,7 15,60 18 45,5
0,70 00 50,5 5,70 06 51,2 10,70 12 51,9 15,70 18 52,7
0,80 00 57,7 5,80 06 58,4 10,80 12 59,2 15,80 18 59,9
0,90 01 04,9 5,90 07 05,7 10,90 13 06,4 15,90 19 07,1
1,00 01 12,1 6,00 07 12,9 11,00 13 13,6 16,00 19 14,3
1,10 01 19,4 6,10 07 20,1 11,10 13 20,8 16,10 19 21,5
1,20 01 26,6 6,20 07 27,3 11,20 13 28,0 16,20 19 28,7
1,30 01 33,8 6,30 07 34,5 11,30 13 35,2 16,30 19 36,0
1,40 01 41,0 6,40 07 41,7 11,40 13 42,4 16,363 19 40,5 Fin
1,50 01 48,2 6,50 07 48,9 11,50 13 49,7
1,60 01 55,4 6,60 07 56,2 11,60 13 56,9
1,70 02 02,6 6,70 08 03,4 11,70 14 04,1
1,80 02 09,9 6,80 08 10,6 11,80 14 11,3
1,90 02 17,1 6,90 08 17,8 11,90 14 18,5
2,00 02 24,3 7,00 08 25,0 12,00 14 25,7
2,10 02 31,5 7,10 08 32,2 12,10 14 32,9
2,20 02 38,7 7,20 08 39,4 12,20 14 40,2
2,30 02 45,9 7,30 08 46,7 12,30 14 47,4
2,40 02 53,1 7,40 08 53,9 12,40 14 54,6
2,50 03 00,4 7,50 09 01,1 12,50 15 01,8
2,60 03 07,6 7,60 09 08,3 12,60 15 09,0
2,70 03 14,8 7,70 09 15,5 12,70 15 16,2
2,80 03 22,0 7,80 09 22,7 12,80 15 23,4
2,90 03 29,2 7,90 09 29,9 12,90 15 30,7
3,00 03 36,4 8,00 09 37,2 13,00 15 37,9
3,10 03 43,6 8,10 09 44,4 13,10 15 45,1
3,20 03 50,9 8,20 09 51,6 13,20 15 52,3
3,30 03 58,1 8,30 09 58,8 13,30 15 59,5
3,40 04 05,3 8,40 10 06,0 13,40 16 06,7
3,50 04 12,5 8,50 10 13,2 13,50 16 13,9
3,60 04 19,7 8,60 10 20,4 13,60 16 21,2
3,70 04 26,9 8,70 10 27,7 13,70 16 28,4
3,80 04 34,1 8,80 10 34,9 13,80 16 35,6
3,90 04 41,4 8,90 10 42,1 13,90 16 42,8
4,00 04 48,6 9,00 10 49,3 14,00 16 50,0
4,10 04 55,8 9,10 10 56,5 14,10 16 57,2
4,20 05 03,0 9,20 11 03,7 14,20 17 04,4
4,30 05 10,2 9,30 11 10,9 14,30 17 11,7
4,40 05 17,4 9,40 11 18,2 14,40 17 18,9
4,50 05 24,6 9,50 11 25,4 14,50 17 26,1
4,60 05 31,9 9,60 11 32,6 14,60 17 33,3
4,70 05 39,1 9,70 11 39,8 14,70 17 40,5
4,80 05 46,3 9,80 11 47,0 14,80 17 47,7
4,90 05 53,5 9,90 11 54,2 14,90 17 54,9
5,00 06 00,7 10,00 12 01,4 15,00 18 02,2



Tramo 7
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

0,10 00 12,0 30,00 5,10 07 42,0 10,10 14 22,0 15,10 21 16,6
0,20 00 24,0 5,20 07 50,0 10,20 14 30,0 15,20 21 25,2
0,30 00 36,0 5,30 07 58,0 10,30 14 38,0 15,30 21 33,8
0,40 00 48,0 5,40 08 06,0 10,40 14 46,0 15,40 21 42,3

0,454 00 54,5 45,00 5,50 08 14,0 10,50 14 54,0 15,50 21 50,9
0,60 01 06,2 5,60 08 22,0 10,60 15 02,0 15,60 21 59,5
0,70 01 14,2 5,70 08 30,0 10,70 15 10,0 15,70 22 08,0
0,80 01 22,2 5,80 08 38,0 10,80 15 18,0 15,80 22 16,6
0,90 01 30,2 5,90 08 46,0 10,90 15 26,0 15,90 22 25,2
1,00 01 38,2 6,00 08 54,0 11,00 15 34,0 16,00 22 33,8
1,10 01 46,2 6,10 09 02,0 11,10 15 42,0 16,10 22 42,3
1,20 01 54,2 6,20 09 10,0 11,20 15 50,0 16,20 22 50,9
1,30 02 02,2 6,30 09 18,0 11,30 15 58,0 16,30 22 59,5
1,40 02 10,2 6,40 09 26,0 11,40 16 06,0 16,40 23 08,0

1,527 02 20,3 35,00 6,50 09 34,0 11,50 16 14,0 16,50 23 16,6
1,60 02 27,8 6,60 09 42,0 11,60 16 22,0 16,60 23 25,2
1,70 02 38,1 6,70 09 50,0 11,70 16 30,0 16,70 23 33,8
1,80 02 48,4 6,80 09 58,0 11,80 16 38,0 16,80 23 42,3
1,90 02 58,7 6,90 10 06,0 11,90 16 46,0 16,90 23 50,9
2,00 03 09,0 7,00 10 14,0 12,00 16 54,0 17,00 23 59,5
2,10 03 19,3 7,10 10 22,0 12,10 17 02,0 17,10 24 08,0
2,20 03 29,5 7,20 10 30,0 12,20 17 10,0 17,20 24 16,6
2,30 03 39,8 7,30 10 38,0 12,30 17 18,0 17,30 24 25,2
2,40 03 50,1 7,40 10 46,0 12,40 17 26,0 17,448 24 37,9 37,00
2,50 04 00,4 7,50 10 54,0 12,548 17 37,9 42,00 17,50 24 42,9
2,60 04 10,7 7,60 11 02,0 12,60 17 42,3 17,60 24 52,7
2,70 04 21,0 7,70 11 10,0 12,70 17 50,9 17,70 25 02,4
2,80 04 31,3 7,80 11 18,0 12,80 17 59,5 17,80 25 12,1
2,90 04 41,5 7,90 11 26,0 12,90 18 08,0 17,90 25 21,9
3,00 04 51,8 8,00 11 34,0 13,00 18 16,6 18,00 25 31,6
3,10 05 02,1 8,10 11 42,0 13,10 18 25,2 18,10 25 41,3
3,20 05 12,4 8,20 11 50,0 13,20 18 33,8 18,20 25 51,0
3,30 05 22,7 8,30 11 58,0 13,30 18 42,3 18,30 26 00,8
3,40 05 33,0 8,40 12 06,0 13,40 18 50,9 18,40 26 10,5

3,502 05 43,5 49,90 8,50 12 14,0 13,50 18 59,5 18,50 26 20,2
3,60 05 50,5 8,60 12 22,0 13,60 19 08,0 18,60 26 30,0
3,70 05 57,7 8,70 12 30,0 13,70 19 16,6 18,70 26 39,7
3,80 06 05,0 8,80 12 38,0 13,80 19 25,2 18,80 26 49,4
3,90 06 12,2 8,90 12 46,0 13,90 19 33,8 18,90 26 59,1
4,00 06 19,4 9,00 12 54,0 14,00 19 42,3 19,00 27 08,9
4,10 06 26,6 9,10 13 02,0 14,10 19 50,9 19,10 27 18,6
4,20 06 33,8 9,20 13 10,0 14,20 19 59,5 19,20 27 28,3
4,30 06 41,0 9,30 13 18,0 14,30 20 08,0 19,30 27 38,1
4,40 06 48,2 9,40 13 26,0 14,40 20 16,6 19,40 27 47,8
4,50 06 55,5 9,50 13 34,0 14,50 20 25,2 19,50 27 57,5
4,60 07 02,7 9,60 13 42,0 14,60 20 33,8 19,60 28 07,3

4,682 07 08,6 45,00 9,70 13 50,0 14,70 20 42,3 19,70 28 17,0
4,80 07 18,0 9,80 13 58,0 14,80 20 50,9 19,80 28 26,7
4,90 07 26,0 9,90 14 06,0 14,90 20 59,5 19,90 28 36,4
5,00 07 34,0 10,00 14 14,0 15,00 21 08,0 20,00 28 46,2



Tramo 7
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

20,10 28 55,9
20,20 29 05,6

20,329 29 18,2 49,90
20,40 29 23,3
20,50 29 30,5
20,60 29 37,7
20,70 29 45,0
20,80 29 52,2
20,90 29 59,4
21,00 30 06,6
21,10 30 13,8
21,20 30 21,0
21,30 30 28,2
21,40 30 35,5
21,50 30 42,7
21,60 30 49,9
21,70 30 57,1
21,80 31 04,3
21,90 31 11,5
22,00 31 18,7
22,10 31 26,0
22,20 31 33,2
22,30 31 40,4
22,40 31 47,6
22,50 31 54,8
22,60 32 02,0
22,70 32 09,2

22,744 32 12,4 Fin



Tramo 8
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

0,10 00 09,0 40,00 5,10 06 17,3 10,10 12 18,0 15,10 18 18,7
0,20 00 18,0 5,20 06 24,5 10,20 12 25,2 15,20 18 25,9
0,30 00 27,0 5,30 06 31,7 10,30 12 32,4 15,30 18 33,1
0,40 00 36,0 5,40 06 38,9 10,40 12 39,6 15,40 18 40,3

0,522 00 47,0 49,90 5,50 06 46,1 10,50 12 46,8 15,50 18 47,6
0,60 00 52,6 5,60 06 53,3 10,60 12 54,1 15,60 18 54,8
0,70 00 59,8 5,70 07 00,5 10,70 13 01,3 15,70 19 02,0
0,80 01 07,0 5,80 07 07,8 10,80 13 08,5 15,80 19 09,2
0,90 01 14,3 5,90 07 15,0 10,90 13 15,7 15,90 19 16,4
1,00 01 21,5 6,00 07 22,2 11,00 13 22,9 16,00 19 23,6
1,10 01 28,7 6,10 07 29,4 11,10 13 30,1 16,10 19 30,8
1,20 01 35,9 6,20 07 36,6 11,20 13 37,3 16,20 19 38,1
1,30 01 43,1 6,30 07 43,8 11,30 13 44,6 16,30 19 45,3
1,40 01 50,3 6,40 07 51,0 11,40 13 51,8 16,40 19 52,5
1,50 01 57,5 6,50 07 58,3 11,50 13 59,0 16,50 19 59,7
1,60 02 04,8 6,60 08 05,5 11,60 14 06,2 16,60 20 06,9
1,70 02 12,0 6,70 08 12,7 11,70 14 13,4 16,70 20 14,1
1,80 02 19,2 6,80 08 19,9 11,80 14 20,6 16,80 20 21,3
1,90 02 26,4 6,90 08 27,1 11,90 14 27,8 16,90 20 28,6
2,00 02 33,6 7,00 08 34,3 12,00 14 35,1 17,00 20 35,8
2,10 02 40,8 7,10 08 41,5 12,10 14 42,3 17,10 20 43,0
2,20 02 48,0 7,20 08 48,8 12,20 14 49,5 17,20 20 50,2
2,30 02 55,3 7,30 08 56,0 12,30 14 56,7 17,30 20 57,4
2,40 03 02,5 7,40 09 03,2 12,40 15 03,9 17,40 21 04,6
2,50 03 09,7 7,50 09 10,4 12,50 15 11,1 17,50 21 11,8
2,60 03 16,9 7,60 09 17,6 12,60 15 18,3 17,60 21 19,1
2,70 03 24,1 7,70 09 24,8 12,70 15 25,6 17,70 21 26,3
2,80 03 31,3 7,80 09 32,0 12,80 15 32,8 17,80 21 33,5
2,90 03 38,5 7,90 09 39,3 12,90 15 40,0 17,90 21 40,7
3,00 03 45,8 8,00 09 46,5 13,00 15 47,2 18,00 21 47,9
3,10 03 53,0 8,10 09 53,7 13,10 15 54,4 18,10 21 55,1
3,20 04 00,2 8,20 10 00,9 13,20 16 01,6 18,20 22 02,3
3,30 04 07,4 8,30 10 08,1 13,30 16 08,8 18,30 22 09,6
3,40 04 14,6 8,40 10 15,3 13,40 16 16,1 18,40 22 16,8
3,50 04 21,8 8,50 10 22,5 13,50 16 23,3 18,50 22 24,0
3,60 04 29,0 8,60 10 29,8 13,60 16 30,5 18,60 22 31,2
3,70 04 36,3 8,70 10 37,0 13,70 16 37,7 18,70 22 38,4
3,80 04 43,5 8,80 10 44,2 13,80 16 44,9 18,80 22 45,6
3,90 04 50,7 8,90 10 51,4 13,90 16 52,1 18,90 22 52,8
4,00 04 57,9 9,00 10 58,6 14,00 16 59,3 19,00 23 00,1
4,10 05 05,1 9,10 11 05,8 14,10 17 06,6 19,10 23 07,3
4,20 05 12,3 9,20 11 13,0 14,20 17 13,8 19,20 23 14,5
4,30 05 19,5 9,30 11 20,3 14,30 17 21,0 19,30 23 21,7
4,40 05 26,8 9,40 11 27,5 14,40 17 28,2 19,40 23 28,9
4,50 05 34,0 9,50 11 34,7 14,50 17 35,4 19,50 23 36,1
4,60 05 41,2 9,60 11 41,9 14,60 17 42,6 19,60 23 43,3
4,70 05 48,4 9,70 11 49,1 14,70 17 49,8 19,70 23 50,6
4,80 05 55,6 9,80 11 56,3 14,80 17 57,1 19,80 23 57,8
4,90 06 02,8 9,90 12 03,5 14,90 18 04,3 19,90 24 05,0
5,00 06 10,0 10,00 12 10,8 15,00 18 11,5 20,00 24 12,2



Tramo 8
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

20,10 24 19,4 25,10 30 20,1 30,10 36 28,6 35,10 43 18,3
20,20 24 26,6 25,20 30 27,4 30,20 36 35,8 35,20 43 26,8
20,30 24 33,8 25,30 30 34,6 30,30 36 43,0 35,30 43 35,4
20,40 24 41,1 25,40 30 41,8 30,40 36 50,3 35,396 43 43,6 49,9
20,50 24 48,3 25,50 30 49,0 30,50 36 57,5 35,50 43 51,1
20,60 24 55,5 25,60 30 56,2 30,60 37 04,7 35,60 43 58,3
20,70 25 02,7 25,70 31 03,4 30,70 37 11,9 35,70 44 05,6
20,80 25 09,9 25,80 31 10,6 30,80 37 19,1 35,80 44 12,8
20,90 25 17,1 25,90 31 17,9 30,90 37 26,3 35,90 44 20,0
21,00 25 24,4 26,00 31 25,1 31,00 37 33,5 36,00 44 27,2
21,10 25 31,6 26,10 31 32,3 31,10 37 40,8 36,10 44 34,4
21,20 25 38,8 26,20 31 39,5 31,20 37 48,0 36,20 44 41,6
21,30 25 46,0 26,30 31 46,7 31,30 37 55,2 36,30 44 48,8
21,40 25 53,2 26,40 31 53,9 31,40 38 02,4 36,40 44 56,1
21,50 26 00,4 26,50 32 01,1 31,495 38 09,3 42,0 36,50 45 03,3
21,60 26 07,6 26,60 32 08,4 31,60 38 18,3 36,60 45 10,5
21,70 26 14,9 26,70 32 15,6 31,70 38 26,8 36,70 45 17,7
21,80 26 22,1 26,80 32 22,8 31,80 38 35,4 36,80 45 24,9
21,90 26 29,3 26,90 32 30,0 31,90 38 44,0 36,90 45 32,1
22,00 26 36,5 27,00 32 37,2 32,00 38 52,5 37,00 45 39,3
22,10 26 43,7 27,10 32 44,4 32,10 39 01,1 37,10 45 46,6
22,20 26 50,9 27,20 32 51,6 32,20 39 09,7 37,20 45 53,8
22,30 26 58,1 27,30 32 58,9 32,30 39 18,3 37,30 46 01,0
22,40 27 05,4 27,40 33 06,1 32,40 39 26,8 37,40 46 08,2
22,50 27 12,6 27,50 33 13,3 32,50 39 35,4 37,50 46 15,4
22,60 27 19,8 27,60 33 20,5 32,60 39 44,0 37,60 46 22,6
22,70 27 27,0 27,70 33 27,7 32,70 39 52,5 37,70 46 29,8
22,80 27 34,2 27,80 33 34,9 32,80 40 01,1 37,80 46 37,1
22,90 27 41,4 27,90 33 42,1 32,90 40 09,7 37,90 46 44,3
23,00 27 48,6 28,00 33 49,4 33,00 40 18,3 38,00 46 51,5
23,10 27 55,9 28,10 33 56,6 33,10 40 26,8 38,10 46 58,7
23,20 28 03,1 28,20 34 03,8 33,20 40 35,4 38,20 47 05,9
23,30 28 10,3 28,30 34 11,0 33,30 40 44,0 38,30 47 13,1
23,40 28 17,5 28,40 34 18,2 33,40 40 52,5 38,40 47 20,3
23,50 28 24,7 28,50 34 25,4 33,50 41 01,1 38,50 47 27,6
23,60 28 31,9 28,60 34 32,6 33,60 41 09,7 38,60 47 34,8
23,70 28 39,1 28,70 34 39,9 33,70 41 18,3 38,70 47 42,0
23,80 28 46,4 28,80 34 47,1 33,80 41 26,8 38,80 47 49,2
23,90 28 53,6 28,90 34 54,3 33,90 41 35,4 38,90 47 56,4
24,00 29 00,8 28,963 34 58,8 40,0 34,00 41 44,0 39,00 48 03,6
24,10 29 08,0 29,10 35 11,2 34,10 41 52,5 39,10 48 10,8
24,20 29 15,2 29,20 35 20,2 34,20 42 01,1 39,20 48 18,1
24,30 29 22,4 29,30 35 29,2 34,30 42 09,7 39,281 48 23,9 30,0
24,40 29 29,6 29,397 35 37,9 49,9 34,40 42 18,3 39,40 48 38,2
24,50 29 36,9 29,50 35 45,3 34,50 42 26,8 39,508 48 51,1 49,9
24,60 29 44,1 29,60 35 52,5 34,60 42 35,4 39,60 48 57,8
24,70 29 51,3 29,70 35 59,8 34,70 42 44,0 39,70 49 05,0
24,80 29 58,5 29,80 36 07,0 34,80 42 52,5 39,80 49 12,2
24,90 30 05,7 29,90 36 14,2 34,90 43 01,1 39,90 49 19,4
25,00 30 12,9 30,00 36 21,4 35,00 43 09,7 40,00 49 26,6



Tramo 8
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

40,10 49 33,9
40,20 49 41,1
40,30 49 48,3
40,40 49 55,5
40,50 50 02,7
40,60 50 09,9
40,70 50 17,1
40,80 50 24,4
40,90 50 31,6
41,00 50 38,8
41,10 50 46,0
41,20 50 53,2
41,30 51 00,4
41,40 51 07,6
41,50 51 14,9
41,60 51 22,1
41,70 51 29,3
41,80 51 36,5
41,90 51 43,7
42,00 51 50,9
42,10 51 58,1
42,20 52 05,4
42,30 52 12,6
42,40 52 19,8
42,50 52 27,0
42,60 52 34,2
42,70 52 41,4

42,718 52 42,7 Fin



Tramo 9
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

0,10 00 09,0 40,00 5,10 07 11,4 10,10 13 20,3
0,20 00 18,0 5,20 07 20,4 10,20 13 27,5
0,30 00 27,0 5,30 07 29,4 10,30 13 34,7
0,40 00 36,0 5,40 07 38,4 10,40 13 41,9
0,50 00 45,0 5,50 07 47,4 10,50 13 49,1
0,60 00 54,0 5,555 07 52,4 49,90 10,60 13 56,3
0,70 01 03,0 5,70 08 02,8 10,70 14 03,6
0,80 01 12,0 5,80 08 10,1 10,80 14 10,8
0,90 01 21,0 5,90 08 17,3 10,90 14 18,0
1,00 01 30,0 6,00 08 24,5 11,00 14 25,2
1,10 01 39,0 6,10 08 31,7 11,10 14 32,4
1,20 01 48,0 6,20 08 38,9 11,20 14 39,6
1,30 01 57,0 6,30 08 46,1 11,30 14 46,8
1,40 02 06,0 6,40 08 53,3 11,40 14 54,1
1,50 02 15,0 6,50 09 00,6 11,50 15 01,3
1,60 02 24,0 6,60 09 07,8 11,60 15 08,5
1,70 02 33,0 6,70 09 15,0 11,70 15 15,7
1,80 02 42,0 6,80 09 22,2 11,80 15 22,9
1,90 02 51,0 6,90 09 29,4 11,90 15 30,1
2,00 03 00,0 7,00 09 36,6 12,00 15 37,4
2,10 03 09,0 7,10 09 43,8 12,10 15 44,6
2,20 03 18,0 7,20 09 51,1 12,20 15 51,8
2,30 03 27,0 7,30 09 58,3 12,30 15 59,0
2,40 03 36,0 7,40 10 05,5 12,40 16 06,2
2,50 03 45,0 7,50 10 12,7 12,50 16 13,4
2,60 03 54,0 7,60 10 19,9 12,60 16 20,6
2,70 04 03,0 7,70 10 27,1 12,70 16 27,9
2,80 04 12,0 7,80 10 34,3 12,80 16 35,1
2,90 04 21,0 7,90 10 41,6 12,90 16 42,3
3,00 04 30,0 8,00 10 48,8 13,00 16 49,5
3,10 04 39,0 8,10 10 56,0 13,10 16 56,7

3,200 04 48,0 49,90 8,20 11 03,2 13,20 17 03,9
3,30 04 55,2 8,30 11 10,4 13,30 17 11,1
3,40 05 02,4 8,40 11 17,6 13,40 17 18,4
3,50 05 09,6 8,50 11 24,8 13,50 17 25,6
3,60 05 16,9 8,60 11 32,1 13,60 17 32,8
3,70 05 24,1 8,70 11 39,3 13,70 17 40,0
3,80 05 31,3 8,80 11 46,5 13,805 17 47,6 Fin
3,90 05 38,5 8,90 11 53,7
4,00 05 45,7 9,00 12 00,9
4,10 05 52,9 9,10 12 08,1
4,20 06 00,1 9,20 12 15,3
4,30 06 07,4 9,30 12 22,6
4,40 06 14,6 9,40 12 29,8
4,50 06 21,8 9,50 12 37,0
4,60 06 29,0 9,60 12 44,2

4,744 06 39,4 40,00 9,70 12 51,4
4,80 06 44,4 9,80 12 58,6
4,90 06 53,4 9,90 13 05,8
5,00 07 02,4 10,00 13 13,1



Tramo 10
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.
Distancia 

(Kms) mm ss V.

0,10 00 08,6 42,00 5,10 07 21,6 10,10 15 45,5
0,20 00 17,1 5,20 07 29,6 10,20 15 53,5
0,30 00 25,7 5,30 07 37,6 10,30 16 01,5
0,40 00 34,3 5,40 07 45,6 10,40 16 09,5
0,50 00 42,9 5,50 07 53,6 10,50 16 17,5
0,60 00 51,4 5,60 08 01,6 10,60 16 25,5
0,70 01 00,0 5,658 08 06,3 25,00 10,70 16 33,5
0,80 01 08,6 5,80 08 26,7 10,80 16 41,5
0,90 01 17,1 5,90 08 41,1 10,90 16 49,5
1,00 01 25,7 6,00 08 55,5 11,00 16 57,5
1,10 01 34,3 6,10 09 09,9 11,10 17 05,5
1,20 01 42,9 6,20 09 24,3 11,20 17 13,5
1,30 01 51,4 6,30 09 38,7 11,30 17 21,5
1,40 02 00,0 6,40 09 53,1 11,40 17 29,5
1,50 02 08,6 6,50 10 07,5 11,50 17 37,5
1,60 02 17,1 6,60 10 21,9 11,60 17 45,5
1,70 02 25,7 6,70 10 36,3 11,70 17 53,5
1,80 02 34,3 6,80 10 50,7 11,80 18 01,5
1,90 02 42,9 6,90 11 05,1 11,90 18 09,5
2,00 02 51,4 7,00 11 19,5 12,00 18 17,5
2,10 03 00,0 7,142 11 39,9 42,00 12,10 18 25,5
2,20 03 08,6 7,20 11 44,9 12,20 18 33,5
2,30 03 17,1 7,30 11 53,5 12,30 18 41,5

2,431 03 28,4 30,00 7,40 12 02,1 12,40 18 49,5
2,50 03 36,7 7,50 12 10,6 12,432 18 52,1 Fin
2,60 03 48,7 7,60 12 19,2
2,70 04 00,7 7,70 12 27,8
2,80 04 12,7 7,80 12 36,3

2,924 04 27,5 45,00 7,90 12 44,9
3,00 04 33,6 8,00 12 53,5
3,10 04 41,6 8,10 13 02,1
3,20 04 49,6 8,20 13 10,6
3,30 04 57,6 8,30 13 19,2
3,40 05 05,6 8,40 13 27,8
3,50 05 13,6 8,50 13 36,3
3,60 05 21,6 8,60 13 44,9
3,70 05 29,6 8,710 13 54,3 45,00
3,80 05 37,6 8,80 14 01,5
3,90 05 45,6 8,90 14 09,5
4,00 05 53,6 9,00 14 17,5
4,10 06 01,6 9,10 14 25,5
4,20 06 09,6 9,20 14 33,5
4,30 06 17,6 9,30 14 41,5
4,40 06 25,6 9,40 14 49,5
4,50 06 33,6 9,50 14 57,5
4,60 06 41,6 9,60 15 05,5
4,70 06 49,6 9,70 15 13,5
4,80 06 57,6 9,80 15 21,5
4,90 07 05,6 9,90 15 29,5
5,00 07 13,6 10,00 15 37,5


